GEN-I-BEQ LAVAMAN ET HCD1

MOCON HCDO
TEEMAR SHAMROCK ALPHABET ET HCDO

S-S-I SHAMROCK MYSTIC ET HCDO

DE-SU 11236 BALISTO ET HCDO

DE-SU PENLEY 11839 ET HCDO HH3C

DE-SU ROOKIE 11057 ET RDF HCDO

EDG RUBICON ET HCDO
MAINSTREAM MANIFOLD VG85 HCDO HH3C

DELABERGE PEPPER ET VG85 HCDO

VIEW-HOME POWERBALL-P ET POC HCDO

CO-OP ROBUST CABRIOLET ET HCDO

LEPACHA LOBERRY ET RDF HCDO

HAR-DALE-ACRES-JP ALTACR ET A1A2 KCAA HCDO

PREHEN OMEN ET EX94 HCD1

DELTA G-FORCE
KINGS-RANSOM ERDMAN CRI ET HCDO

BOSS ET HCDO
DE-SU 11228 TOPSY ET HCDO

FLEVO GENETICS WHATSAPP ET RDC HCDO

ZIMMERACRES M-O-F DAVID ET HCD3 HH3C

TRIFECTA OBSERV SOPRANO ET HCDO

MR NUMERO UNO ST-LOUIS ET HCDO

BRYCEHOLME SS BOASTFUL ET HCDO

MR MOGUL DENVER 1426 ET

S-S-1 BOOKEM MORGAN ET EX91 HCDO

TAG-LANE MILKSHAKE HCDO

SANDY-VALLEY TO TORPEDO ET HCDO

CO-OP MOGUL LAWMAN ET HCDO

MELARRY ALTAMATT ET A1A2 HCDO

STE ODILE RIMOUSKI HCDO
HEIDENSKIPSTER BEART ET HH5C

MATT-DARI MOGUL PAYTON ET HCDO

BATENBURG G STELLANDO ET RDC

CLAYNOOK DUNBAR ET HCD1

SWISSBEC BREKEM ET RDC HCDO

CO-OP ROBUST JITTERBUG ET HCDO

DE-SU 11690 FANTASMIC ET BYC HCDO

CABON FERNAND HCDO
AMIGHETTI NUMERO UNO ET EX90 A1A2 HCDO

ROYLANE FLEX-ET HCDO
FRANKLYN ET HCDO
EVER-GREEN-VIEW ARGON ET HCDO

HOANSTER ZANZIBAR HCDO

REGANCREST BRIGHAM ET RDF HCDO

TORENZICHT JULIANOS
ABS SIMON HCDO
CO-OP MINTMAKER TRIVIA ET HCDO

CO-OP BOOKEM YOWZA ET HCDO

WELCOME ARMITAGE PESKY ET HCDO

AMIGHETTI APPEAL ET RDF

NO-FLA EMULATE 30309 ET HCDO

DE-SU 521 BOOKEM ET EX90 A2A2 RDF HCDO

BACON-HILL MONTROSS ET EX92 POF RDF HCDO

RI-VAL-RE SSI SS NOLAN ET HCDO

EDG SKATEBOARD ET RDF HCDO

ROYLANE BOXER PUNCH 4311 ET RDF

DE-SU RANSOM ET HCDO
MAPEL WOOD BREWMASTER ET HCDO

MR MOVIESTAR MARDI GRAS ET HCDO

SANDY-VALLEY LOYALTY-ET HCDO

RELOUGH DANUMERO ET HCDO

SEAGULL-BAY SUPERSIRE ET EX90 A1A2 HCDO

FARNEAR-TBR-BH CASHCOIN ET HCD1

MARS WHITEROCK
BOMAZ ALTAENTRUST ET A2A2 KCAB HCDO

KRALL-VIEW RBST JAYDEN T

NAXXOS ET HCDO
COOKIECUTTER PETRON HALOGEN HCDO

COMESTAR LINEMAN ET RDF HCDO

DE-SU 11620 NIRVANA ET HCDO

NO-FLA DEBUT ET HCDO
DE-SU 11491 FOSTER T BYC HCDO

COYNE-FARMS JABIR ET VG86 HCDO

PLI £

690
679
668
640
628
621
616
612
591
589
588
586
586
584
581
575
572
571
570
562
556
553
552
550
547
545
545
544
542
542
542
541
541
539
538
535
535
531
530
529
527
526
526
526
524
524
524
523
520
520

517
516

516
515

513
513

512
511

511
511
509
508
508
508
507
507
507
507
507
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PLIRIb %

97
72
82
79
93
72
80
79
98
84
78
89
87
79
92
87
90
84
91
75
80
83
79
74
76
86
76
78
80
80
80
84
79
85
81
90
84
73
90
97
81
83
87
84
80
79
86
79
85
96
73
83
97
84
72
81
85
84
87
89
79
81
94
90
81
87
83
74
87
85
81
81
79
90

™

0.7
0.78
-0.17
0.84
1.69
1.78
1.48
292
0.07
3.25
1.49
1.19
0.07
2.52
1.34
1.11
0.19
1.94
1.61
2.5
1.3
2.78
1.16
2
2.58
1.61
1.19
1.89
2.51
1.73
0.05
3.13
2.15
1.4
0.51
1.85
1.12
2.32
0.66
L5il
0.85
1.13
0.09
-0.12
1.93
0.86
-1.37
1.26
1.14
0.1
0.79
1.66
2.14
2
1.11
0.81
2.31
1.19
1.17
3.64
-0.43
2.7
1.8
1.64
0.73
0.83
1.61
1.31
0.96
3.06
1.84
1.36
1.13
0.82

TMRIb

96
67
75
74
93
66
75
78
98
83
77
79
76
75
88
78
78
80
91
69
73
77
73
66
73
80
70
73
78
75
76
78
75
72
76
89
76
65
86
98
77
77
78
85
76
76
80
71
78
96
66
77
97
79
67
77
79
79
81
91
72
82
94
89
78
83
76
68
84
85
71
76
74
88

TOrig

ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB

Mam

0.79
0.92
-0.32
0.55
1.05
1.4
1.6
1.94
0.72
2.24
2.1
0.85
0.17
2.23
0.88
0.91
0.35
0.57
11
245
1.73
2.8
1.53
2.16
1.99
1.47
0.63
1.56
1.87
1.85
0.03
1.79
2.14
-0.43
1.25
1.62
1.33
1.8
1.36
221
0.35
1.16
0.72
-0.08
2.27
0.53
-1.06
1.16
1.9
0.57
1.15
0.86
1.43
1.63
0.55
1.68
1.33
0.41
1.18
2.29
0.74
1.76

1.72
0.98
0.77
1.41
1.48
1.79
295
1.35
1.05
0.72
0.76

L&F

1.09
0.25
0.73
0.01
1.18
1.2
0.79
2.29
-1.16
2.5l
0.62
0.8
0.82
1.77
0.91
1.65
0.13
1.72
0.68
125
0.21
1.5l
0.46
0.59
1.68
0.44
1.11
1.05
1.85
0.99
0.02
275
1.06
2.34
-0.35
0.81
0.73
0.94
0.06
0.29
1.09
0.5
-0.41
-0.12
1.52
1.02
-0.2
0.53
0.42
0.23
0.59
0.96
1.19
1.11
0.7
-0.01
1.59
1.44
1.19
2.39
-0.56
1.98
0.85
1.07
-0.08
0.66
1.05
1.15
0.01
2.07
1.32
1.22
1.53
0.72

Loc.

1.52
0.12
0.78
0.11
1.36
117
0.92
25
-1.4
2.65
0.39
0.85
0.77
1.89
1.23
1.45
0.14
1.79
0.84
1.21
0.08
2.18
0.69
0.35
1.79
0.69
1.41
1.35
211
1.04
-0.14
2.52
1.29
2.67
0.16
0.99
0.82
1.09
0.36
0.48
0.8
0.48
-0.29
-0.03
1.8
1.2
-0.18
0.48
-0.1
0.65
0.76
1.02
1.32
1.24
0.72
0.06
1.6
1.41
1.11
2.68
-0.03
2.23
0.61
1.52
-0.07
0.84
1.09
1.64
0.25
242
1.46
121
1.7

0.2
0.6
0.7
0.5
0.5
0.6
0.5
0.5
0.2
0.5
0.3
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.5
0.3
0.8
0.2
0.4
0.5
0.2
0.5
0.7
0.4
0.4
0.5
0.4
0.7
0.3
0.6
0.2
0.5
0.4
0.3

0.5
0.4
0.5
0.2
0.5
0.3
0.6
0.5
0.2
0.5
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.2
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.3
0.7
0.2
0.6
0.2
0.4
0.4
0.6
0.5
0.1
0.5
0.4
0.5
0.4
0.5
0.5
0.7
0.5

LS

SCC%
-4

Cs

-0.87
0.15
0.37
-0.06
-0.44
1.72
-0.58
0.62
0.69

-0.84
-0.27
0.05
0.58
1.48
-0.72
-0.48
0.66
-0.13
0.24
-0.05
0.33
-0.09
0.24
-0.02
0.32
0.28
0.29
0.11
0.84
0.25
-0.16
0.12
1.07
-1.03
0.13
0.07
1.35
-1.12
-0.01
1.09
1.6
-0.55
1.07
-0.46
1.63
1.18
0.06
0.84
-0.66
0.34
0.08
0.17
0.46
0.21
-0.25
0.95
1.68
-0.84
0.5
-1.27
0.5
0.29
-0.54
-0.37
0.31
1.72
0.25
1.31
0.13
-0.02
-0.09
0.73
2.51

16
7
211
18.7
11
6.2
5.9
8.3
134
9.2
15.7
6.2
13.8
7.6
6.9
5.7/
12.5
7.6
3.6
8.6
13.8
12.7
134
3.5

8.9
11.2

5.2
12.5
9.7
13
10.5
6.8
4.1
9.1
12.7
7.7
1.2
13.6
10.3
144
11
12.3
20.7
13.8
9.6
9.2

9.6
10.5
8.8
5.7

6.5
121
11.6
9.4
5.6
10.2
8.6
9.9

6.3
10.1
10.8
8.3
12
23.6
4.7
-0.1
12
6.6
16


http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/37588762
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/39317544
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38027085
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38035591
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38221344
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38736698
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38025918
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38532272
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/36725134
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38400152
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/39010205
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38021387
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38148203
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38526445
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/36731462
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38222068
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/37685838
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38918580
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38147843
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/39317942
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38031507
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38031283
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38222177
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38782934
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38600690
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38035537
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38491527
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/37956177
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38491255
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38527085
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/37956530
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38355764
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38448103
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38401680
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38098930
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38176798
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38025428
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38601563
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/37775792
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/37775900
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38023801
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38031965
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/37870437
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38601019
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38666701
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/39317366
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/36736497
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38526521
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38022683
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38099266
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38566266
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38035427
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/37455645
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38400758
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38566130
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38271913
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38019521
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38637589
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/37803808
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38366340
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38099145
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38466767
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38022866
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38221303
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38099735
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38047086
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38098943
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38910383
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38177421
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38400956
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38491432
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38099893
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38365975
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38175901

GEN-I-BEQ AIKMAN ET RDC HCDO

GEN-I-BEQ AIKMAN ET RDC HCDO

WESTENRADE ALTASPRING ET A2A2 KCAB HCDO

DE-SU SS HONEYBEE 11569 ET A2A2 HCDO

LARCREST COMMANDER ET

FUTURE DREAM H AMOR RED ET HCD1

DELTA BOOKEM DANNO HCDO

RIVER-BRIDGE CO-OP TROY ET HCDO

VIEW-HOME UTAH ET RDF HCDO HH5C

LAURELHILL CLASSIC EX92 HCDO HH3C

SEAGULL-BAY PLATINUM ETS HH3C HH5C

LARCREST CABALLERO ET HCDO

SEAGULL-BAY MVP ET HCDO

PIROLO SOLEMIO ET BYC HCDO

UECKER SSIRE JOCLASSIC ET HCDO HH5C

MR OCD ROBUST DONATELLO ET HCDO

LONE-OAK-ACRES ALTARABO ET A2A2 KCAA HCDO

VAL-BISSON DOORMAN ET EX90 HCDO HH5C

FARNEAR ALFALFA ET HCDO

CURRAJUGLE GONZO HCDO

SEAGULL-BAY SILVER ET
GILLETTE SGO MYSPACE ET RDF HCDO

PRIDE MOGUL TALLYHO 165 ET HCDO

EDG CONSTABLE ET RDF HCDO

UECKER SUPERSIRE JOSUPER ET

MONGOLE ET HCDO

506
506
505
505
504
504
503
503
502
502
500
499
498
498
492
491
490
489
489
489
487
487
486
485
485
485

91
91
82
79
86
87
83
84
75
97
89
75
90
91
73
85
78
96
82
90
84
77
76
73
81
76

211
211
2.96
1.79
2.65
1.05
2.7
1.74
1.38
-0.12
1.63
1.74
3.05
1.27
242
1.33
2.97
2.2
1.18
1.07
2.89
1.34
271
2.16
1.55
1.13

88
88
77
76
87
81
80
79
70
95
87
69
91
87
65
80
77
96
76
88
84
75
71
68
79
71

ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB
ITB

1.2
1.2
2.6
1.7
2.39
1.3
1.17
1.27
1.76
-0.12
11
1.37
1.93
2.15
1.49
1.64
2.32
2.24
1.21
1.12
2.69
0.98
1.86
1.66
1.37
0.65

1.09
1.09
1.84
0.86
2.14
0.39
2.4
1.51
1.02
-0.22
1.05
1.39
2.05
0.08
1.86
0.82
1.78
1.78
0.33
0.45
2.35
1.34
1.97
1.9
0.67
0.95

1.61
1.61
2.34
0.86
2.37
0.51
2.65
171
1.16
-0.02
1.08
1.7
2.29
-0.25
1.75
1.26
2.25
2.07
0.26
1.02
2.78
1.61
2.27
221
0.56
Ll

0.2
0.2
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.5
0.3
0.7
0.5
0.6
0.4
0.3

0.3
0.5
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.6
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.5
0.5

0.4

0.61
0.61
-0.13
0.34
-1.26
0.03
219
0.16
0.02
1.75
1.04
0.06
0.76
-0.26
1.49
-1.48
-0.15
0.34
2.27
0.22
0.15
-0.59
0.61
0.57
1.13
0.63

1.8
1.8

1.9
3.4
7.3
5.6
10.5
104
16

6.9
4.3
10.8
2.8
52
3.3
255
10.9
10
-1.2
3.8
8.9
8.6

6.7



http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38028288
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38028288
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38601023
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38448198
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38526269
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/37966353
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/39011287
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38400783
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38737138
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/36032432
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38026037
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38526270
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38706498
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38096865
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38860254
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38035133
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38400276
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38028620
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38491189
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38033506
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38860370
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38365679
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38600563
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38600757
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/38828893
http://holstein-uk.org/animaldata/animal/factsheet/39316782

